
WP84.6 Orange County 1 - Perimeter Route

At TurnGo On
0 >.1 Begin Ride
>.1 R 0.7 N Greensboro St
0.8 S 1.2 Hillsborough Rd
2 R 0.8 Hillsborough Rd/Old

Fayetteville Rd/Old NC 
86

2.8 L 6.8 Dairyland Rd
9.6 R 1.5 Orange Grove Rd
11.1 L 3.3 Bradshaw Quarry Rd
14.4 R 4.3 Oak Grove Church Rd
18.7 R 1.2 Mebane Oaks Rd
19.9 R 2 Hebron Church Rd
21.9 L 1 Whitaker Rd
22.9 L >.1 Bowman Rd
23 R 0.5 Rock Quarry Rd
23.5 L 1.1 Mattress Factory Rd/W

Ten Rd
24.6 L 0.7 E Washington St Exd
25.3 S 0.4 E Washington St
25.7 R 0.3 N 5th St
26 R 0.4 E Brown St
26.4 S 1 W Lebanon Rd
27.5 L 2.4 Saddle Club Rd
29.9 L 1.6 High Rock Rd
31.4 R 1 Lynch Store Rd
32.4 R 1.5 Harmony Church Rd
33.9 L 1.7 Lonesome Rd
35.6 L 0.4 Mill Creek Rd
36.1 R 3.4 Carr Store Rd
39.5 S 1.9 Sawmill Rd W
41.4 L 2.2 Walnut Grove Church Rd
43.6 R 0.7 Laws Store Rd
44.3 L 3.4 Brown Rd
47.7 R 0.1 NC-157 S
47.8 L 2.5 Holly Ridge Rd
50.4 S 4.9 New Sharon Church Rd
55.2 L 2.4 Terry Rd
57.6 S 1.3 Bivins Rd
58.9 R 1.2 Ebenezer Church Rd
60.1 L 4.5 Pleasant Green Rd
64.5 S 0.8 Mount Hermon Church

Rd
65.4 R 0.9 Old State Hwy 10
66.3 L 2.3 University Station Rd
68.6 L 0.2 Mt Sinai Rd
68.8 R 2 Turkey Farm Rd
70.8 L 1.2 Whitfield Rd
72 R 0.3 Sunrise Rd
72.3 R 1 Turn right to stay on

Sunrise Rd
73.3 R 0.1 Weaver Dairy Rd
73.4 L 0.2 Cedar Fork Trail
73.6 R 0.6 Kenmore Rd

At TurnGo On
74.2 L 0.2 Brookview Dr
74.4 R 0.9 N Lakeshore Dr
75.3 S 0.4 Curtis Rd
75.6 R >.1 Clayton Rd
75.7 L >.1 Caswell Rd
75.7 L 0.9 N Estes Dr
76.6 L 0.5 Willow Dr
77.1 R >.1 Hickory Dr
77.2 L >.1 Walnut St
77.2 R 0.2 Hickory Dr
77.4 R >.1 Ridgefield Rd
77.5 L 0.4 Turn left
77.8 L 0.8 Cleland Rd
78.6 R 0.8 Burning Tree Dr
79.4 L 0.7 Burning Tree Dr turns

slightly left and becomes 
Finley Golf 
Course Rd

80 R 0.8 Finley Golf Course Rd
turns slightly right and 
becomes Old 
Mason Farm Rd

80.8 L >.1 Fern Ln
80.9 R 0.9 Laurel Hill Rd
81.7 L 0.5 Country Club Rd
82.2 S 1.1 E Cameron Ave
83.3 R >.1 S Merritt Mill Rd
83.3 L 0.4 Libba Cotten Bikeway
83.7 R >.1 Roberson St
83.7 L 0.1 E Weaver St
83.9 R 0.6 N Greensboro St
84.5 R >.1 Williams St

End of Ride


